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ASSISTANCE FOR MSMEs IN NORTH EASTERN REGION


3174.     SHRI PRADYUT BORDOLOI:

Will the Minister of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises be pleased to state:

(a) the measures and the action taken by the Government for promotion, financial assistance and technology support for Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) in the North eastern region as per MSME Act;

(b) whether the government proposes any new steps for generation of more employment by providing more assistance to the MSMEs in the region; and

(c)     if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government in this
regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRI NITIN GADKARI)


(a): Government implements Schemes / Programmes such as Credit Linked Capital Subsidy Scheme (CLCSS), Lean Manufacturing Competitiveness Scheme (LMCS), Design Clinic scheme(DCS), Digital MSME (DM), Technology Centres System programme (TCSP), Marketing Assistance & Technology Up-gradation (MATU), Zero Defect Zero Effect (ZED), Micro & Small Enterprises –Cluster Development Programme (MSE-CDP), Scheme on Technology Enterprise &
Resource centre(TERC) for the promotion, financial assistance and Technology Support for Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) in the entire country including North eastern region (NER) .

(b)&(c): Government also implements schemes such as Prime
Minister’s Employment Generation Scheme (PMEGP) and Business
Incubation Scheme to create more employment opportunities in the MSME sector in the entire country including NER.
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